CH \$590.00 48169;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Race Ramps, LLC		04/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Bank
Street Address:	100 E. Wisconsin Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2400
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816931	RACE RAMPS
Registration Number:	4064949	RACE RAMPS
Registration Number:	3144340	RACE RAMPS
Registration Number:	3116294	BRUTE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	5078015	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP
Registration Number:	5135860	RAMPS THAT WORK
Registration Number:	5094563	CAR RAMPS THAT WORK
Registration Number:	5081496	BAN THE BOARD
Registration Number:	5073300	RAMPOLOGY
Registration Number:	5073146	HAPPY WRAPPER
Registration Number:	4939558	RESTYLER RAMP
Registration Number:	4556068	FLATSTOPPERS
Registration Number:	4951577	ZOOM JACK
Registration Number:	4389883	TOW RAMPS
Registration Number:	4401958	RACE ROCKS
Registration Number:	3782926	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP
Registration Number:	3700495	RACK RAMPS
Registration Number:	3626629	TRAILER-MATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0697

900493203

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604704	SHOW RAMPS
Registration Number:	3492229	WHEEL CRIBS
Registration Number:	3448111	THE BEST WAY TO GET IT UP!
Registration Number:	3470651	TRAK-JAX
Serial Number:	88121381	ROCK RAMPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142386631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142871244

Email: cazzalin@vonbriesen.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD AZZALINE

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Bergin
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bergin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019-04-01 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP - Race Ramps, LLC#page1.tif source=2019-04-01 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP - Race Ramps, LLC#page2.tif source=2019-04-01 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP - Race Ramps, LLC#page3.tif source=2019-04-01 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP - Race Ramps, LLC#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office or foreign filing office

Please be advised that pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 1, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), by RACE RAMPS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and JOHNSON BANK (the "Assignee"), the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and/or patent applications and trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A, hereto.

The Assignee hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing identified intellectual property: (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement; and (ii) is not to be construed as a present assignment of any such intellectual property.

Very truly yours,

ASSIGNOR:

RACE RAMPS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Richard Spratt, Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Patent Registrations

Grantor	Patent Numbers	<u>Issue Date</u>
Race Ramps, LLC	9610962	4/4/2017
Race Ramps, LLC	9102344	8/11/2015
Race Ramps, LLC	D721465	1/20/2015
Race Ramps, LLC	8118280	2/21/2012
Race Ramps, LLC	RE41851	10/26/2010
Race Ramps, LLC	D625678	10/19/2010
Race Ramps, LLC	D593724	6/2/2009
Race Ramps, LLC	7114210	10/3/2006

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE RAMPS	9/22/15	4,816,931
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE RAMPS	11/29/11	4,064,949
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE RAMPS (Stylized & Design)	9/19/06	3144340
Race Ramps, LLC	BRUTE INDUSTRIES (Stylized & Design)	7/18/06	3116294

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Race Ramps, LLC	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP	11/8/16	5078015
Race Ramps, LLC	RAMPS THAT WORK	2/7/17	5135860
Race Ramps, LLC	CAR RAMPS THAT WORK	12/9/16	5094563
Race Ramps, LLC	BAN THE BOARD	11/15/16	5081496
Race Ramps, LLC	RAMPOLOGY	11/1/16	5073300
Race Ramps, LLC	HAPPY WRAPPER	11/1/16	5073146
Race Ramps, LLC	RESTYLER RAMP	4/19/16	4939558
Race Ramps, LLC	FLATSTOPPERS	6/24/14	4556068
Race Ramps, LLC	ZOOM JACK	5/3/16	4951577
Race Ramps, LLC	TOW RAMPS	8/20/13	4389883
Race Ramps, LLC	RACE ROCKS	9/10/13	4401958
Race Ramps, LLC	PORTABLE PIT STOP RAMP	4/27/10	3782926
Race Ramps, LLC	RACK RAMPS	10/20/09	3700495
Race Ramps, LLC	TRAILER-MATES	5/26/09	3626629

2

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Race Ramps, LLC	SHOW RAMPS	4/27/09	3604704
Race Ramps, LLC	WHEEL CRIBS	8/26/08	3492229
Race Ramps, LLC	THE BEST WAY TO GET IT UP!	6/17/08	3448111
Race Ramps, LLC	TRAK-JAX	7/22/08	3470651

U.S. Trademark Applications

Crantor	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
Race Ramps, LLC	ROCK RAMPS	9/18/18	88121381